

**1<sup>st</sup> December 2017**

**Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) – Suppliers and Vendors (Cyber)**

Dear Harry Jones,

Thank you for your request made under the FOIA.

**You're Request**

From: Harry Jones [mailto:request-429485-641ca0b1@whatdotheyknow.com]

Sent: 05 September 2017 15:15

To: University Secretary <University.Secretary@uwl.ac.uk>

Subject: Freedom of Information request - Suppliers and Vendors (Cyber)

Dear University of West London,

Under the freedom of information act 2000. I write to obtain the following details:

- 1) Name and role for IT Manager(s) / Officer(s) primarily responsible for cyber security
- 2) Names of all cyber security providers you work with and buy from
- 3) Names of all cyber security vendor(s) you use
- 3b) Renewal date for the above vendor(s)
- 3c) Cost and duration for the above contract(s)/license(s)
- 3d) For what purpose do you use the vendor (E.g. Firewalls E.g.2 Anti-virus E.g.3 Vulnerability scanning E.g.4 PCI)
- 4) Number of websites the University is responsible for securing

Many thanks,  
Harry Jones

**Response:**

- 1) Name and role for IT Manager(s) / Officer(s) primarily responsible for cyber security

**Stephen Negi - Deputy Director of IT Services**  
**Graham Hill - Information Security Manager**

- 2) Names of all cyber security providers you work with and buy from

**Khipu Networks (Firewalls/NAC)**  
**ITB - (For McAfee Endpoint Security)**

- 3) Names of all cyber security vendor(s) you use

**Khipu Networks (Firewalls/NAC)**  
**ITB - (For McAfee Endpoint Security)**

- 3b) Renewal date for the above vendor(s)

**Khipu Networks (Sept 2020)**  
**ITB - (For McAfee Endpoint Security) - Renew yearly. Next renewal July 2018**

3c) Cost and duration for the above contract(s)/license(s)

**Cost are commercially sensitive.**

3d) For what purpose do you use the vendor (E.g. Firewalls E.g.2 Anti-virus E.g.3 Vulnerability scanning E.g.4 PCI)

**Khipu Networks (Firewalls/NAC)  
ITB - (For McAfee Endpoint Security)**

4) Number of websites the University is responsible for securing

**20**

### **Complaints**

If you believe that the University has not dealt with your request in accordance with the FOIA, you may raise a complaint in accordance with the complaints mechanism set out in the attached link <http://www.uwl.ac.uk/about-us/how-university-works/governance/public-information>

Kind Regards

Ann-Marie Spittle  
Complaints and Appeals Administrator  
Directorate  
University of West London